LISTED ON: 30.03.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.: 9

ITEM NO.: 40

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7882 OF 2015 WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

ASHOK DATTATRAY KULKARNI & ORS.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 33361 of 2013 between the same parties arising out of similar issue is an "After Notice" matter and pending before the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of the order dated 10.02.2014 is annexed as P-I in the SLP paper books at page Nos. 149-150.)

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 7205 of 2014 between the same parties was disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 04.08.2014. (Copy of the order dated 04.08.2014 is enclosed herewith.)

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 13.3.2015 filed requisite order as per undertaking dated 10.03.2015 with additional documents along with application for permission to file additional documents. The application has been registered as Interlocutory application no. 2 and is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. KJ John & Co., Advocates Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR