1

ITEM NO.40

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.9

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7882/2015

SECTION IX

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2015 in NOM No. 1352/2013,20/02/2015 in AN No. 672/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

ASHOK DATTATRAY KULKARNI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Goradia, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Ada.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.04.01

16:59:11 IST

Reason:

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

The learned counsel for the respondents have accepted

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010071392015/truecopy/order-3.pdf

www.eco

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

۳

notice on behalf of the contesting respondents, who have taken notice. In so far as the State Government and MHADA are concerned, the learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted serve the notice upon the learned counsel for the State and take out notice to MHADA and on the learned counsel, who is appearing in the connected matters.

Interim order passed by the High Court in Appeal (L) No. 672 of 2014 in Notice of Motion No. 1352 of 2013 in Suit No. 730 of 2013 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 29.04.2015 along with SLP (C)No. 33361 of 2013 at the TOP of the Board.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER