SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7882/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2015 in AN No. 672/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

ASHOK DATTATRAYA KULKARNI CHIEF PROMOTER APNA GHAR

COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY (PROP) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Sajan Povyya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Saransh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka M.P., Adv.

Pratibhanu, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter after 12 weeks.

We make it clear that the proceedings in the suit may go on.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR