SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7882/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2015 in AN No. 672/2014 20-02-2015 in NOM No. 1352/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

ASHOK DATTATRAY KULKARNI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

For Respondent(s0 Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Somay Kapoor, Adv. Priyashree PA. Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

Mrs. Monisha Suri, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed before a Bench of which one of us (Hon. R.F. Nariman, J.) is not a member.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER