ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.4 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7882/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2015 in AN No. 672/2014 20-02-2015 in NOM No. 1352/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

ASHOK DATTATRAY KULKARNI (CHIEF PROMOTER APNA GHAR COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY (PROP) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv.

Ms. Mohisha Suri, Adv.

Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that Respondent Nos.7,26,37 and 62 may be deleted.

The prayer is accepted at the risk of the petitioner.

We are told that the proceedings in the Bombay High Court are going on.

We reiterate that there is no stay of proceedings in the Bombay High Court.

List the matter in the month of September, 2018 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER