## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 10086/2018

ASHOK DATTATRAY KULKARNI .(CHIEF PROMOTER APNA GHAR COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY (PROP) & ORS. Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR
Mr Somay Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy for issuance of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal to the High Court. However, ld. Counsel for the appellant submitted that he will be filing spare copy during the course of the day. If filed, be processed immediately.

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. List again on 21.10.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar